GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4539
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011

VACANT POST OF MANAGER AND TECHNICAL MANAGER
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of Manager and Technical Manager of Government Press, Port Blair are lying vacant;
(b) if so, the time since when; and

(c) the time by which such post is likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): The post of Manager, Government Press, Port Blair is lying vacant since 30.09.2008. There is no post of Technical Manager
in the Government Press, Port Blair.

(c): As intimated by the Andaman and Nicobar Administration, earlier attempts to fill up the post of Manager, Government Press, Port
Blair were not successful. The vacancy for this post is to be re-advertised. Response thereto cannot be anticipated. This being a
Group 'B' Gazetted post, concurrence of Union Public Service Commission is also required. It is, therefore, not possible to indicate by
which time the post is likely to be filled up.
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